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           IHSAA Girls High Sectional Carmel - 2/3/2005 to 2/5/2005            
                     2005 IHSAA Girls Sectionals at Carmel                     
                              Carmel High School                               
                                    Results                                    
 
  Place       School                                                             Points
 
      1       Carmel High School                         CARML                     358
      2       North Central (Indpls.)                    NCENT                     343
      3       Lawrence North                             LAWN                      126
      4       Brebeuf Jesuit                             BREBF                     108
      5       Pike                                       PIKE                      100
      6       Indianapolis Cathedral                     ICATH                      94
      7       Heritage Christian School                  HERCH                      72
      8       Indianapolis Bishop Chatard                ICHAT                      59
      9       Lawrence Central                           LAWC                       56
     10       Indianapolis Broad Ripple                  IBDRP                      35
     11       ParkTudor                                  PKTDR                      29
 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Carmel High School                                1:55.10    1:48.87   32  
     1) Sparks, Megan SO                2) DiBenigno, Emily FR            
     3) Rosinko, Alyssa JR              4) Young, Alex SO                 
  2 North Central (Indpls.)                           1:52.42    1:49.27   26  
     1) Molina, Amber 09                2) Porteous, Emily 11             
     3) Hurst, Emily 11                 4) Osborne, Katie 11              
  3 Brebeuf Jesuit                                    1:53.55    1:50.85   24  
     1) Webster, Audrey SR              2) Oconnor, Kate SO               
     3) Magnabosco, Lara SR             4) Fitzgerald, Ellen JR           
  4 Lawrence North                                    1:57.13    1:53.57   22  
     1) Loevstroem, Linda SR            2) Olson, Anna SR                 
     3) Jerman, Kari JR                 4) Kautzman, Alex JR              
  5 Pike                                              1:55.46    1:54.18   20  
     1) Kubacki, Rachel JR              2) Mills, Abigail SO              
     3) Nielsen, Cassie JR              4) Elmore, Lauren FR              
  6 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard                       2:00.04    1:58.77   18  
     1) Wilkerson, Audrey SR            2) Kempf, Emma SO                 
     3) Gilmore, Lucy JR                4) Odonnell, Nola SR              
B - Final
  7 Lawrence Central                                  2:02.11    2:02.45   14  
     1) Pittman, Sarah JR               2) Eichholtz, Nancy JR            
     3) Levy, Jessica JR                4) Silke, Kristina SR             
  8 ParkTudor                                         2:07.78    2:06.35   10  
     1) Tuttle, Grace SO                2) Elder, Shanice JR              
     3) Norris, Tori FR                 4) Little, Aubrey FR              
  9 Heritage Christian School                         2:08.73    2:07.51    8  
     1) Howard, Lauren FR               2) Byrne, Lauren SO               
     3) Shaughnessy, Joy SR             4) Jones, Hannah SO               
 10 Indianapolis Cathedral                            2:08.53    2:08.07    6  
     1) Sweeney, Heather SO             2) Dilts, Liz JR                  
     3) Decoursey, Alex JR              4) Ford, Chelsie SO               
 11 Indianapolis Broad Ripple                         2:36.17    2:28.43    4  
     1) Williams, Karin SO              2) Crist, Katie SO                
     3) Meyer, Heidi SO                 4) Hurley, Amber JR               
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 North Central (Indpls.)                                      1:52.42  
     1) Osborne, Katie 11               2) Blachly, Gail 09               



     3) Prugh, Amy 11                   4) Hurst, Emily 11                
  2 Brebeuf Jesuit                                               1:53.55  
     1) Webster, Audrey SR              2) Oconnor, Kate SO               
     3) Magnabosco, Lara SR             4) Fitzgerald, Ellen JR           
  3 Carmel High School                                           1:55.10  
     1) Lentz, Caitlin SO               2) Harbison, Molly SO             
     3) Fisher, Meaghann JR             4) Young, Alex SO                 
  4 Pike                                                         1:55.46  
     1) Kubacki, Rachel JR              2) Mills, Abigail SO              
     3) Nielsen, Cassie JR              4) Elmore, Lauren FR              
  5 Lawrence North                                               1:57.13  
     1) Loevstroem, Linda SR            2) Olson, Anna SR                 
     3) Jerman, Kari JR                 4) Gliszczynski, Alysha SR        
  6 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard                                  2:00.04  
     1) Wilkerson, Audrey SR            2) Kempf, Emma SO                 
     3) Gilmore, Lucy JR                4) Odonnell, Nola SR              
  7 Lawrence Central                                             2:02.11  
     1) Pittman, Sarah JR               2) Eichholtz, Nancy JR            
     3) Levy, Jessica JR                4) Silke, Kristina SR             
  8 ParkTudor                                                    2:07.78  
     1) Tuttle, Grace SO                2) Elder, Shanice JR              
     3) Norris, Tori FR                 4) Little, Aubrey FR              
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Indianapolis Cathedral                                       2:08.53  
     1) Sweeney, Heather SO             2) Decoursey, Alex JR             
     3) Dilts, Liz JR                   4) Ford, Chelsie SO               
 10 Heritage Christian School                                    2:08.73  
     1) Howard, Lauren FR               2) Byrne, Lauren SO               
     3) Shaughnessy, Joy SR             4) Jones, Hannah SO               
 11 Indianapolis Broad Ripple                                    2:36.17  
     1) Williams, Karin SO              2) Crist, Katie SO                
     3) Cartwright, Christina JR        4) Hurley, Amber JR               
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Shehorn, Christine        12 North Central        1:56.15    1:52.17   16  
  2 Van Allen, Clara          10 North Central        1:56.30    1:54.00   13  
  3 McRoberts, Katie          SO Carmel               1:58.18    1:54.32   12  
  4 Lewis, Kristin            09 North Central        1:57.03    1:56.29   11  
  5 Partridge, Samantha       FR Carmel               1:57.02    1:56.89   10  
  6 Kennedy, Kelsey           SO Herch                1:58.71    1:59.37    9  
B - Final
  7 Wermer, Lizzy             SR Carmel               2:00.39    1:57.15    7  
  8 Fitzgerald, Ellen         JR BREBF                2:00.31    2:00.88    5  
  9 Pressley, Kaitlyn         JR LAWN                 2:00.72    2:02.08    4  
 10 Anderson, Hali            SO ICHAT                2:07.05    2:03.81    3  
 11 Mitchell, Sarah           JR PIKE                 2:05.33    2:04.55    2  
 12 Suerth, Megan             SO ICATH                2:04.92    2:05.67    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Shehorn, Christine        12 North Central                   1:56.15  
  2 Van Allen, Clara          10 North Central                   1:56.30  
  3 Partridge, Samantha       FR Carmel                          1:57.02  
  4 Lewis, Kristin            09 North Central                   1:57.03  
  5 McRoberts, Katie          SO Carmel                          1:58.18  
  6 Kennedy, Kelsey           SO Herch                           1:58.71  
  7 Fitzgerald, Ellen         JR BREBF                           2:00.31  
  8 Wermer, Lizzy             SR Carmel                          2:00.39  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Pressley, Kaitlyn         JR LAWN                            2:00.72  
 10 Suerth, Megan             SO ICATH                           2:04.92  
 11 Mitchell, Sarah           JR PIKE                            2:05.33  
 12 Anderson, Hali            SO ICHAT                           2:07.05  



 13 Miller, Laura             JR PIKE                            2:07.57  
 14 Trisssler, Monica         SO LAWN                            2:07.98  
 15 McCulley, Shannon         FR PIKE                            2:10.06  
 16 Eales, Megan              JR LAWC                            2:10.46  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 17 Brunett, Lizzy            SR Herch                           2:11.25  
 18 Eichholtz, Nancy          JR LAWC                            2:13.85  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 19 Short, Alyssa             SO LAWN                            2:14.00  
 20 Holtz, Pam                FR LAWC                            2:19.51  
 21 Hughbanks, Brittany       SO ICHAT                           2:20.43  
 22 McGonigal, Meghan         SR ICHAT                           2:21.13  
 23 Ciadella, Ali             FR BREBF                           2:21.17  
 24 Cooper, Anna              FR Herch                           2:21.29  
 25 Cook, Kelly               SO ICATH                           2:28.66  
 26 VanWestrum, Melissa       SR ICATH                           2:29.58  
 27 Overhage, Lauren          SO BREBF                           2:44.44  
 28 Reynolds, Anne            SO IBDRP                           2:59.75  
 29 Johnston, Lisa            SO IBDRP                           3:10.16  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Webster, Audrey           SR BREBF                2:10.19    2:07.04   16  
  2 DiBenigno, Emily          FR Carmel               2:07.85    2:07.97   13  
  3 Hurst, Emily              11 North Central        2:11.17    2:08.00   12  
  4 Molina, Amber             09 North Central        2:12.70    2:09.22   11  
  5 Porteous, Emily           11 North Central        2:12.01    2:10.43   10  
  6 Sparks, Megan             SO Carmel               2:10.57    2:10.93    9  
B - Final
  7 Stegger, Ineke            SO Carmel               2:13.05    2:11.87    7  
  8 Ooley, Jamie              SO LAWN                 2:18.46    2:16.49    5  
  9 Elder, Shanice            JR PKTDR                2:18.56    2:18.01    4  
 10 Arness, Caroline          SO ICATH                2:20.91    2:18.21    3  
 11 Nielsen, Cassie           JR PIKE                 2:23.86    2:20.81    2  
 12 Oconnor, Kate             SO BREBF                2:22.32    2:25.21    1  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 DiBenigno, Emily          FR Carmel                          2:07.85  
  2 Webster, Audrey           SR BREBF                           2:10.19  
  3 Sparks, Megan             SO Carmel                          2:10.57  
  4 Hurst, Emily              11 North Central                   2:11.17  
  5 Porteous, Emily           11 North Central                   2:12.01  
  6 Molina, Amber             09 North Central                   2:12.70  
  7 Stegger, Ineke            SO Carmel                          2:13.05  
  8 Ooley, Jamie              SO LAWN                            2:18.46  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Elder, Shanice            JR PKTDR                           2:18.56  
 10 Arness, Caroline          SO ICATH                           2:20.91  
 11 Oconnor, Kate             SO BREBF                           2:22.32  
 12 Nielsen, Cassie           JR PIKE                            2:23.86  
 13 Norris, Tori              FR PKTDR                           2:27.47  
 14 Gilmore, Lucy             JR ICHAT                           2:27.57  
 15 Jerman, Kari              JR LAWN                            2:29.19  
 16 Scruggs, Ellie            SO LAWN                            2:30.85  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 17 Murphy, Leslie            SO LAWC                            2:31.09  
 18 Osanai, Erina             SR PIKE                            2:31.60  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 19 Levy, Jessica             JR LAWC                            2:32.07  
 20 Decoursey, Alex           JR ICATH                           2:33.90  
 21 Shaughnessy, Joy          SR Herch                           2:36.53  
 22 Grothouse, Sarah          FR ICATH                           2:37.65  
 23 Gould, Rachel             FR BREBF                           2:37.78  



 24 Ortman, Jennifer          SR ICHAT                           2:42.05  
 25 McDowell, Julie           SO LAWC                            2:44.57  
 26 Metzler, Maxine           SO PIKE                            2:45.01  
 27 Byrne, Lauren             SO Herch                           2:49.26  
 28 Okeefe, Allison           SR ICHAT                           2:52.31  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Baughman, Taylor          SR Carmel                 24.61      24.11   16  
  2 Magnabosco, Lara          SR BREBF                  25.07      24.14   13  
  3 Osborne, Katie            11 North Central          25.24      24.49   12  
  4 Pfeffer, Katie            FR ICATH                  25.38      24.79   11  
  5 Maddox, Kate              09 North Central          25.09      24.85   10  
  6 Kautzman, Alex            JR LAWN                   25.39      25.16    9  
B - Final
  7 Lentz, Caitlin            SO Carmel                 25.41      25.11    7  
  8 Moore, Lisa               SO Carmel                 25.53      25.23    5  
  9 Mills, Abigail            SO PIKE                   25.86      25.67    4  
 10 Yu, Katy                  11 North Central          25.44      25.93    3  
 11 Cocke, Sarah              FR Herch                  26.21      26.06    2  
 12 Ford, Chelsie             SO ICATH                  26.34      26.49    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Baughman, Taylor          SR Carmel                            24.61  
  2 Magnabosco, Lara          SR BREBF                             25.07  
  3 Maddox, Kate              09 North Central                     25.09  
  4 Osborne, Katie            11 North Central                     25.24  
  5 Pfeffer, Katie            FR ICATH                             25.38  
  6 Kautzman, Alex            JR LAWN                              25.39  
  7 Lentz, Caitlin            SO Carmel                            25.41  
  8 Yu, Katy                  11 North Central                     25.44  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Moore, Lisa               SO Carmel                            25.53  
 10 Mills, Abigail            SO PIKE                              25.86  
 11 Cocke, Sarah              FR Herch                             26.21  
 12 Ford, Chelsie             SO ICATH                             26.34  
 13 Wilkerson, Audrey         SR ICHAT                             26.40  
 14 Elmore, Lauren            FR PIKE                              26.63  
 15 Pittman, Sarah            JR LAWC                              26.78  
 16 Huscroft, Molly           FR BREBF                             27.12  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 17 Pitts, Rachael            JR BREBF                             27.43  
 18 Odonnell, Nola            SR ICHAT                             27.54  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 19 Born, Amy                 SO LAWC                              27.75  
 20 Tuttle, Grace             SO PKTDR                             27.84  
 21 Kempf, Attie              FR ICHAT                             27.87  
 22 Davenport, Alison         SR LAWN                              28.08  
 23 Sillery, Stephanie        SR LAWC                              28.16  
 24 Gliszczynski, Alysha      SR LAWN                              28.24  
 25 Jones, Hannah             SO Herch                             28.55  
 26 Hummel, Karen             SR PIKE                              28.75  
 27 Laskowski, Emily          SO ICATH                             28.85  
 28 Kane, Jessica             FR Herch                             29.85  
 28 Little, Aubrey            FR PKTDR                             29.85  
 30 Thompson, Catherine       SO IBDRP                             34.17  
 31 Tarel, Mollie             JR PKTDR                             35.76  
 32 Marass, Alicia            JR IBDRP                             38.75  
 33 Dowe, Paige               JR IBDRP                             40.99  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 



===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Feldman, Brittney         JR IBDRP                 344.70     490.70   16  
  2 Egenolf, Audra            SO Herch                 279.40     404.10   13  
  3 Alenduff, Addie           JR PIKE                  241.15     325.30   12  
  4 Harvey, Heather           12 North Central         217.90     303.40   11  
  5 Gennett, Lauren           SO LAWC                  202.40     269.60   10  
  6 Olson, Anna               SR LAWN                  180.60     259.55    9  
  7 Cooper, Alexandra         09 North Central         196.65     246.75    7  
  8 Barnett, Sunny            SR PIKE                  192.20     243.10    5  
  9 Eaton, Rosie              09 North Central         171.75     241.60    4  
 10 Williams, Karin           SO IBDRP                 187.65     230.80    3  
 11 Nauth, Caroline           FR LAWC                  164.00     216.40    2  
 12 Ryan, Faye                SO Carmel                165.70     205.15    1  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Feldman, Brittney         JR IBDRP                 216.30     344.70  
  2 Egenolf, Audra            SO Herch                 176.85     279.40  
  3 Alenduff, Addie           JR PIKE                  140.95     241.15  
  4 Harvey, Heather           12 North Central         145.65     217.90  
  5 Gennett, Lauren           SO LAWC                  135.15     202.40  
  6 Cooper, Alexandra         09 North Central         133.75     196.65  
  7 Barnett, Sunny            SR PIKE                  131.20     192.20  
  8 Williams, Karin           SO IBDRP                 123.25     187.65  
  9 Olson, Anna               SR LAWN                  108.00     180.60  
 10 Eaton, Rosie              09 North Central         108.45     171.75  
 11 Ryan, Faye                SO Carmel                108.00     165.70  
 12 Nauth, Caroline           FR LAWC                   95.90     164.00  
 13 Haines, Brittany          FR ICATH                  97.10     159.80  
 14 Jessie, Wagler            SO Herch                 103.55     150.40  
 15 Newton, Abby              FR LAWN                  101.75     149.95  
 16 Walla, Jessica               Carmel                100.70     138.10  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Feldman, Brittney         JR IBDRP                            216.30  
  2 Egenolf, Audra            SO Herch                            176.85  
  3 Harvey, Heather           12 North Central                    145.65  
  4 Alenduff, Addie           JR PIKE                             140.95  
  5 Gennett, Lauren           SO LAWC                             135.15  
  6 Cooper, Alexandra         09 North Central                    133.75  
  7 Barnett, Sunny            SR PIKE                             131.20  
  8 Williams, Karin           SO IBDRP                            123.25  
  9 Eaton, Rosie              09 North Central                    108.45  
 10 Ryan, Faye                SO Carmel                           108.00  
 10 Olson, Anna               SR LAWN                             108.00  
 12 Jessie, Wagler            SO Herch                            103.55  
 13 Newton, Abby              FR LAWN                             101.75  
 14 Walla, Jessica               Carmel                           100.70  
 15 Haines, Brittany          FR ICATH                             97.10  
 16 Nauth, Caroline           FR LAWC                              95.90  
 17 McGonigal, Molly          FR ICHAT                             83.40  
 18 Sorensen, Sarah           FR BREBF                             76.10  
 19 Obrien, Sheila            SR ICHAT                             61.90  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Rosinko, Alyssa           JR Carmel                 57.61      56.43   16  
  2 Young, Alex               SO Carmel                 58.77      58.65   13  
  3 Fisher, Meaghann          JR Carmel               1:00.64      59.67   12  



  4 Prugh, Amy                11 North Central        1:00.18    1:00.50   11  
  5 Pfeffer, Katie            FR ICATH                1:01.09    1:00.51   10  
  6 Kennedy, Kelsey           SO Herch                1:01.69    1:02.22    9  
B - Final
  7 Nielsen, Cassie           JR PIKE                 1:03.44    1:01.63    7  
  8 Ooley, Jamie              SO LAWN                 1:02.22    1:01.67    5  
  9 Morwick, Bryn             11 North Central        1:02.28    1:02.25    4  
 10 Blachly, Gail             09 North Central        1:02.69    1:02.54    3  
 11 Arness, Caroline          SO ICATH                1:03.69    1:02.90    2  
 12 Magnabosco, Lara          SR BREBF                1:03.47    1:03.64    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Rosinko, Alyssa           JR Carmel                            57.61  
  2 Young, Alex               SO Carmel                            58.77  
  3 Prugh, Amy                11 North Central                   1:00.18  
  4 Fisher, Meaghann          JR Carmel                          1:00.64  
  5 Pfeffer, Katie            FR ICATH                           1:01.09  
  6 Kennedy, Kelsey           SO Herch                           1:01.69  
  7 Ooley, Jamie              SO LAWN                            1:02.22  
  8 Morwick, Bryn             11 North Central                   1:02.28  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Blachly, Gail             09 North Central                   1:02.69  
 10 Nielsen, Cassie           JR PIKE                            1:03.44  
 11 Magnabosco, Lara          SR BREBF                           1:03.47  
 12 Arness, Caroline          SO ICATH                           1:03.69  
 13 Reighley, Kaitlyn         FR LAWN                            1:04.08  
 14 Pitts, Rachael            JR BREBF                           1:05.54  
 15 Jerman, Kari              JR LAWN                            1:05.93  
 16 Gilmore, Lucy             JR ICHAT                           1:06.93  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 17 Levy, Jessica             JR LAWC                            1:07.03  
 18 Pittman, Sarah            JR LAWC                            1:08.69  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 19 McCulley, Shannon         FR PIKE                            1:09.24  
 20 Decoursey, Alex           JR ICATH                           1:09.77  
 21 Holtz, Pam                FR LAWC                            1:10.68  
 22 Shaughnessy, Joy          SR Herch                           1:11.23  
 23 Metzler, Maxine           SO PIKE                            1:12.56  
 24 Smith, Ellie              FR ICHAT                           1:12.82  
 25 Ortman, Jennifer          SR ICHAT                           1:12.96  
 26 Huscroft, Molly           FR BREBF                           1:14.05  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Baughman, Taylor          SR Carmel                 53.03      51.62   16  
  2 Plomin, Rose              FR ICATH                  54.13      53.50   13  
  3 Lewis, Kristin            09 North Central          54.84      53.94   12  
  4 Stegger, Ineke            SO Carmel                 54.80      54.40   11  
  5 Maddox, Kate              09 North Central          54.34      54.67   10  
  6 Moore, Lisa               SO Carmel                 55.50      54.75    9  
B - Final
  7 Mitchell, Sarah           JR PIKE                   56.24      56.30    7  
  8 Yu, Katy                  11 North Central          56.78      56.49    5  
  9 Pressley, Kaitlyn         JR LAWN                   56.60      56.58    4  
 10 Cocke, Sarah              FR Herch                  59.14      57.35    3  
 11 Ford, Chelsie             SO ICATH                  58.67      58.12    2  
 12 Kubacki, Rachel           JR PIKE                   58.71      58.14    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries



  1 Baughman, Taylor          SR Carmel                            53.03  
  2 Plomin, Rose              FR ICATH                             54.13  
  3 Maddox, Kate              09 North Central                     54.34  
  4 Stegger, Ineke            SO Carmel                            54.80  
  5 Lewis, Kristin            09 North Central                     54.84  
  6 Moore, Lisa               SO Carmel                            55.50  
  7 Mitchell, Sarah           JR PIKE                              56.24  
  8 Pressley, Kaitlyn         JR LAWN                              56.60  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Yu, Katy                  11 North Central                     56.78  
 10 Ford, Chelsie             SO ICATH                             58.67  
 11 Kubacki, Rachel           JR PIKE                              58.71  
 12 Cocke, Sarah              FR Herch                             59.14  
 13 Silke, Kristina           SR LAWC                              59.43  
 14 Odonnell, Nola            SR ICHAT                             59.57  
 15 Born, Amy                 SO LAWC                            1:00.39  
 16 Drew, Caitlin             SR BREBF                           1:00.70  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 17 Scruggs, Ellie            SO LAWN                            1:00.81  
 18 Sillery, Stephanie        SR LAWC                            1:01.15  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 19 Short, Alyssa             SO LAWN                            1:01.74  
 20 Tuttle, Grace             SO PKTDR                           1:01.87  
 21 Kempf, Emma               SO ICHAT                           1:02.26  
 22 Howard, Lauren            FR Herch                           1:02.76  
 23 Dilts, Liz                JR ICATH                           1:02.79  
 24 Schuyler, Erin            SO PIKE                            1:03.35  
 25 Hughbanks, Brittany       SO ICHAT                           1:03.55  
 26 Jones, Hannah             SO Herch                           1:04.51  
 27 Howard, Kimille           JR BREBF                           1:05.27  
 28 Little, Aubrey            FR PKTDR                           1:09.49  
 29 Nekoomaram, Ladan         SR BREBF                           1:16.96  
 30 Reynolds, Anne            SO IBDRP                           1:21.52  
 31 Byers, Olivia             FR PKTDR                           1:26.63  
 32 Robinson, Alyse           SO IBDRP                           2:03.33  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Shehorn, Christine        12 North Central        5:09.02    4:56.66   16  
  2 Young, Alex               SO Carmel               5:06.05    5:04.85   13  
  3 Van Allen, Clara          10 North Central        5:11.60    5:06.20   12  
  4 Partridge, Samantha       FR Carmel               5:10.14    5:06.81   11  
  5 Wermer, Lizzy             SR Carmel               5:23.54    5:16.77   10  
  6 Callahan, Lauren          FR LAWN                 5:28.04    5:33.08    9  
B - Final
  7 Morwick, Bryn             11 North Central        5:34.61    5:30.92    7  
  8 Anderson, Hali            SO ICHAT                5:41.49    5:34.13    5  
  9 Murphy, Leslie            SO LAWC                 5:41.68    5:38.98    4  
 10 Eales, Megan              JR LAWC                 5:43.12    5:41.88    3  
 11 Trisssler, Monica         SO LAWN                 5:41.51    5:42.48    2  
 -- Suerth, Megan             SO ICATH                5:42.54         DQ  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Young, Alex               SO Carmel                          5:06.05  
  2 Shehorn, Christine        12 North Central                   5:09.02  
  3 Partridge, Samantha       FR Carmel                          5:10.14  
  4 Van Allen, Clara          10 North Central                   5:11.60  
  5 Wermer, Lizzy             SR Carmel                          5:23.54  
  6 Callahan, Lauren          FR LAWN                            5:28.04  
  7 Morwick, Bryn             11 North Central                   5:34.61  
  8 Anderson, Hali            SO ICHAT                           5:41.49  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Trisssler, Monica         SO LAWN                            5:41.51  



 10 Murphy, Leslie            SO LAWC                            5:41.68  
 11 Suerth, Megan             SO ICATH                           5:42.54  
 12 Eales, Megan              JR LAWC                            5:43.12  
 13 Brunett, Lizzy            SR Herch                           5:53.17  
 14 Osanai, Erina             SR PIKE                            5:56.98  
 15 Dowell, Robin             FR PIKE                            6:04.87  
 16 Crist, Katie              SO IBDRP                           6:09.17  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 17 Ciadella, Ali             FR BREBF                           6:09.89  
 18 McGonigal, Meghan         SR ICHAT                           6:10.14  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 19 Cooper, Anna              FR Herch                           6:15.87  
 20 Short, Kristen            JR LAWN                            6:16.13  
 21 Hart, Whitney             SR PIKE                            6:19.25  
 22 Daniels, Jordan           FR Herch                           6:27.46  
 23 Ewen, Catie               FR ICHAT                           6:30.74  
 24 Goedde, Alexis            FR ICATH                           6:42.00  
 25 Cook, Kelly               SO ICATH                           6:42.86  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Carmel High School                                1:40.18    1:37.30   32  
     1) Rosinko, Alyssa JR              2) DiBenigno, Emily FR            
     3) Moore, Lisa SO                  4) Baughman, Taylor SR            
  2 North Central (Indpls.)                           1:40.98    1:38.25   26  
     1) Osborne, Katie 11               2) Lewis, Kristin 09              
     3) Maddox, Kate 09                 4) Shehorn, Christine 12          
  3 Indianapolis Cathedral                            1:42.56    1:41.05   24  
     1) Plomin, Rose FR                 2) Ford, Chelsie SO               
     3) Arness, Caroline SO             4) Pfeffer, Katie FR              
  4 Lawrence North                                    1:46.31    1:41.73   22  
     1) Kautzman, Alex JR               2) Loevstroem, Linda SR           
     3) Ooley, Jamie SO                 4) Pressley, Kaitlyn JR           
  5 Pike                                              1:43.94    1:43.82   20  
     1) Kubacki, Rachel JR              2) Elmore, Lauren FR              
     3) Mills, Abigail SO               4) Mitchell, Sarah JR             
  6 Heritage Christian School                         1:49.11    1:48.21   18  
     1) Shaughnessy, Joy SR             2) Brunett, Lizzy SR              
     3) Kennedy, Kelsey SO              4) Cocke, Sarah FR                
B - Final
  7 Lawrence Central                                  1:49.91    1:48.98   14  
     1) Silke, Kristina SR              2) Born, Amy SO                   
     3) Sillery, Stephanie SR           4) Eales, Megan JR                
  8 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard                       1:56.21    1:53.15   10  
     1) McGonigal, Meghan SR            2) Odonnell, Nola SR              
     3) Smith, Ellie FR                 4) Tekulve, Erin SO               
  9 ParkTudor                                         1:55.64    1:58.24    8  
     1) Elder, Shanice JR               2) Little, Aubrey FR              
     3) Tarel, Mollie JR                4) Tuttle, Grace SO               
 10 Indianapolis Broad Ripple                         2:19.70    2:05.60    6  
     1) Cartwright, Christina JR        2) Crist, Katie SO                
     3) Meyer, Heidi SO                 4) Hurley, Amber JR               
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Carmel High School                                           1:40.18  
     1) DiBenigno, Emily FR             2) Lentz, Caitlin SO              
     3) McRoberts, Katie SO             4) Stegger, Ineke SO              
  2 North Central (Indpls.)                                      1:40.98  
     1) Lewis, Kristin 09               2) Maddox, Kate 09                
     3) Yu, Katy 11                     4) Shehorn, Christine 12          
  3 Indianapolis Cathedral                                       1:42.56  
     1) Plomin, Rose FR                 2) Arness, Caroline SO            
     3) Ford, Chelsie SO                4) Pfeffer, Katie FR              



  4 Pike                                                         1:43.94  
     1) Kubacki, Rachel JR              2) Elmore, Lauren FR              
     3) Mills, Abigail SO               4) Mitchell, Sarah JR             
  5 Lawrence North                                               1:46.31  
     1) Kautzman, Alex JR               2) Gliszczynski, Alysha SR        
     3) Ooley, Jamie SO                 4) Pressley, Kaitlyn JR           
  6 Heritage Christian School                                    1:49.11  
     1) Shaughnessy, Joy SR             2) Brunett, Lizzy SR              
     3) Kennedy, Kelsey SO              4) Cocke, Sarah FR                
  7 Lawrence Central                                             1:49.91  
     1) Silke, Kristina SR              2) Born, Amy SO                   
     3) Sillery, Stephanie SR           4) Eales, Megan JR                
  8 ParkTudor                                                    1:55.64  
     1) Elder, Shanice JR               2) Little, Aubrey FR              
     3) Tuttle, Grace SO                4) Norris, Tori FR                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard                                  1:56.21  
     1) Ortman, Jennifer SR             2) Smith, Ellie FR                
     3) Tekulve, Erin SO                4) Odonnell, Nola SR              
 10 Indianapolis Broad Ripple                                    2:19.70  
     1) Hurley, Amber JR                2) Williams, Karin SO             
     3) Thompson, Catherine SO          4) Cartwright, Christina JR       
 -- Brebeuf Jesuit                                                    DQ  
     1) Huscroft, Molly FR              2) Howard, Kimille JR             
     3) Pitts, Rachael JR               4) Drew, Caitlin SR               
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Molina, Amber             09 North Central          59.92      58.13   16  
  2 Sparks, Megan             SO Carmel                 58.57      58.69   13  
  3 Rosinko, Alyssa           JR Carmel                 58.98      58.88   12  
  4 Webster, Audrey           SR BREBF                1:00.04      58.97   11  
  5 Osborne, Katie            11 North Central        1:00.43      59.17   10  
  6 Wilkerson, Audrey         SR ICHAT                1:01.17      59.44    9  
B - Final
  7 McRoberts, Katie          SO Carmel               1:01.80    1:00.16    7  
  8 Callahan, Lauren          FR LAWN                 1:02.94    1:02.82    5  
  9 Sarvich, Hannah           09 North Central        1:04.57    1:02.94    4  
 10 Loevstroem, Linda         SR LAWN                 1:02.63    1:03.62    3  
 11 Kubacki, Rachel           JR PIKE                 1:04.34    1:05.13    2  
 12 Plomin, Rose              FR ICATH                1:03.96    1:05.33    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Sparks, Megan             SO Carmel                            58.57  
  2 Rosinko, Alyssa           JR Carmel                            58.98  
  3 Molina, Amber             09 North Central                     59.92  
  4 Webster, Audrey           SR BREBF                           1:00.04  
  5 Osborne, Katie            11 North Central                   1:00.43  
  6 Wilkerson, Audrey         SR ICHAT                           1:01.17  
  7 McRoberts, Katie          SO Carmel                          1:01.80  
  8 Loevstroem, Linda         SR LAWN                            1:02.63  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Callahan, Lauren          FR LAWN                            1:02.94  
 10 Plomin, Rose              FR ICATH                           1:03.96  
 11 Kubacki, Rachel           JR PIKE                            1:04.34  
 12 Sarvich, Hannah           09 North Central                   1:04.57  
 13 Miller, Laura             JR PIKE                            1:06.67  
 14 Elmore, Lauren            FR PIKE                            1:07.24  
 15 Kempf, Attie              FR ICHAT                           1:07.80  
 16 Drew, Caitlin             SR BREBF                           1:09.25  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 17 Spitz, Emily              SR LAWN                            1:09.47  
 18 Smith, Ellie              FR ICHAT                           1:09.70  



-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 19 Howard, Lauren            FR Herch                           1:10.73  
 20 Dubenetsky, Megan         SR LAWC                            1:16.86  
 21 Sweeney, Heather          SO ICATH                           1:19.03  
 22 Kane, Jessica             FR Herch                           1:19.42  
 23 McLaughlin, Julie         FR ICATH                           1:21.04  
 24 Pierson, Elizabeth        SO LAWC                            1:27.94  
 25 Nekoomaram, Javaneh       SR BREBF                           1:30.70  
 26 Tarel, Mollie             JR PKTDR                           1:38.63  
 27 Monaghan, Natalie         FR IBDRP                           2:17.23  
 28 Smith, Morgan             SO IBDRP                           2:20.71  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 DiBenigno, Emily          FR Carmel               1:07.01    1:06.30   16  
  2 Porteous, Emily           11 North Central        1:06.53    1:06.46   13  
  3 Hurst, Emily              11 North Central        1:06.74    1:06.80   12  
  4 Fisher, Meaghann          JR Carmel               1:07.52    1:07.22   11  
  5 Blachly, Gail             09 North Central        1:08.31    1:07.82   10  
  6 Fitzgerald, Ellen         JR BREBF                1:09.88    1:08.33    9  
B - Final
  7 Elder, Shanice            JR PKTDR                1:10.02    1:08.60    7  
  8 Harbison, Molly           SO Carmel               1:10.13    1:09.43    5  
  9 Oconnor, Kate             SO BREBF                1:10.75    1:10.13    4  
 10 Olson, Anna               SR LAWN                 1:11.74    1:10.34    3  
 11 Reighley, Kaitlyn         FR LAWN                 1:10.76    1:11.18    2  
 12 Eichholtz, Nancy          JR LAWC                 1:16.04    1:15.60    1  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Porteous, Emily           11 North Central                   1:06.53  
  2 Hurst, Emily              11 North Central                   1:06.74  
  3 DiBenigno, Emily          FR Carmel                          1:07.01  
  4 Fisher, Meaghann          JR Carmel                          1:07.52  
  5 Blachly, Gail             09 North Central                   1:08.31  
  6 Fitzgerald, Ellen         JR BREBF                           1:09.88  
  7 Elder, Shanice            JR PKTDR                           1:10.02  
  8 Harbison, Molly           SO Carmel                          1:10.13  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Oconnor, Kate             SO BREBF                           1:10.75  
 10 Reighley, Kaitlyn         FR LAWN                            1:10.76  
 11 Olson, Anna               SR LAWN                            1:11.74  
 12 Eichholtz, Nancy          JR LAWC                            1:16.04  
 13 Norris, Tori              FR PKTDR                           1:16.44  
 14 VanWestrum, Melissa       SR ICATH                           1:16.88  
 15 Gould, Rachel             FR BREBF                           1:17.56  
 16 Dilts, Liz                JR ICATH                           1:17.77  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 17 Kempf, Emma               SO ICHAT                           1:18.57  
 18 Short, Kristen            JR LAWN                            1:19.18  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 19 Byrne, Lauren             SO Herch                           1:21.47  
 20 Grothouse, Sarah          FR ICATH                           1:21.56  
 21 Nommay, Jordan            JR PIKE                            1:21.87  
 22 Sweeney, Kelly            SO Herch                           1:22.98  
 23 Schuyler, Erin            SO PIKE                            1:23.30  
 24 Oakley, Lizzie            FR ICHAT                           1:24.22  
 25 Daniels, Jordan           FR Herch                           1:26.00  
 26 Dowell, Robin             FR PIKE                            1:27.60  
 27 Divine, Katie             SO ICHAT                           1:28.19  
 28 Weber, Alina              SR LAWC                            1:28.92  
 29 Dunbar, Elizabeth         JR PKTDR                           1:51.60  
 -- Bishop, Jennifer          JR LAWC                                 DQ  
 



Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Carmel High School                                3:43.33    3:32.16   32  
     1) Young, Alex SO                  2) Sparks, Megan SO               
     3) McRoberts, Katie SO             4) Baughman, Taylor SR            
  2 North Central (Indpls.)                           3:44.36    3:38.25   26  
     1) Maddox, Kate 09                 2) Molina, Amber 09               
     3) Lewis, Kristin 09               4) Shehorn, Christine 12          
  3 Brebeuf Jesuit                                    3:47.57    3:41.96   24  
     1) Magnabosco, Lara SR             2) Oconnor, Kate SO               
     3) Webster, Audrey SR              4) Fitzgerald, Ellen JR           
  4 Lawrence North                                    3:45.69    3:44.21   22  
     1) Kautzman, Alex JR               2) Ooley, Jamie SO                
     3) Loevstroem, Linda SR            4) Pressley, Kaitlyn JR           
  5 Indianapolis Cathedral                            3:43.27    3:44.45   20  
     1) Suerth, Megan SO                2) Arness, Caroline SO            
     3) Pfeffer, Katie FR               4) Plomin, Rose FR                
  6 Pike                                              3:53.86    3:47.55   18  
     1) Nielsen, Cassie JR              2) Miller, Laura JR               
     3) Mills, Abigail SO               4) Mitchell, Sarah JR             
B - Final
  7 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard                       4:05.46    3:55.29   14  
     1) Kempf, Attie FR                 2) Ortman, Jennifer SR            
     3) Wilkerson, Audrey SR            4) Gilmore, Lucy JR               
  8 Heritage Christian School                         4:01.99    3:57.11   10  
     1) Howard, Lauren FR               2) Brunett, Lizzy SR              
     3) Kennedy, Kelsey SO              4) Cocke, Sarah FR                
  9 Lawrence Central                                  4:00.12    3:58.24    8  
     1) Pittman, Sarah JR               2) Born, Amy SO                   
     3) Eales, Megan JR                 4) Silke, Kristina SR             
 10 Indianapolis Broad Ripple                         5:06.73    4:57.07    6  
     1) Cartwright, Christina JR        2) Crist, Katie SO                
     3) Meyer, Heidi SO                 4) Hurley, Amber JR               
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Indianapolis Cathedral                                       3:43.27  
     1) Suerth, Megan SO                2) Arness, Caroline SO            
     3) Pfeffer, Katie FR               4) Plomin, Rose FR                
  2 Carmel High School                                           3:43.33  
     1) Wermer, Lizzy SR                2) Stegger, Ineke SO              
     3) Fisher, Meaghann JR             4) Moore, Lisa SO                 
  3 North Central (Indpls.)                                      3:44.36  
     1) Yeagy, Olivia 12                2) Van Allen, Clara 10            
     3) Lewis, Kristin 09               4) Maddox, Kate 09                
  4 Lawrence North                                               3:45.69  
     1) Kautzman, Alex JR               2) Ooley, Jamie SO                
     3) Loevstroem, Linda SR            4) Callahan, Lauren FR            
  5 Brebeuf Jesuit                                               3:47.57  
     1) Magnabosco, Lara SR             2) Oconnor, Kate SO               
     3) Webster, Audrey SR              4) Fitzgerald, Ellen JR           
  6 Pike                                                         3:53.86  
     1) Nielsen, Cassie JR              2) Miller, Laura JR               
     3) McCulley, Shannon FR            4) Mills, Abigail SO              
  7 Lawrence Central                                             4:00.12  
     1) Pittman, Sarah JR               2) Levy, Jessica JR               
     3) Eales, Megan JR                 4) Silke, Kristina SR             
  8 Heritage Christian School                                    4:01.99  
     1) Howard, Lauren FR               2) Brunett, Lizzy SR              
     3) Kennedy, Kelsey SO              4) Cocke, Sarah FR                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  9 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard                                  4:05.46  
     1) Tekulve, Erin SO                2) Gilmore, Lucy JR               
     3) Ortman, Jennifer SR             4) Wilkerson, Audrey SR           



 10 Indianapolis Broad Ripple                                    5:06.73  
     1) Crist, Katie SO                 2) Thompson, Catherine SO         
     3) Cartwright, Christina JR        4) Reynolds, Anne SO              


